# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS PRIVATE MIDDLE MARKET CREDIT LLC		02/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRANICUS, INC.
Street Address:	707 17TH STREET
Internal Address:	STE 4000
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	GRANICUS, LLC
Street Address:	408 ST. PETER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA
Name:	NUCIVIC, LLC
Street Address:	408 ST. PETER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	VISION TECHNOLOGY SOULTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	408 ST. PETER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0230** 900485818

Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
--------------	-------------------------------------

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4684738	SPEAKUP	
Registration Number:	4216427	GRANICUS	
Registration Number:	4066128	ILEGISLATE	
Registration Number:	3797586	MEDIA VAULT	
Registration Number:	3813635	AICMS	
Registration Number:	4025409	EUNIVERSA	
Registration Number:	3863330	ROAM	
Registration Number:	3344032	AMCAD	
Registration Number:	4148585	GOVDELIVERY GET THE WORD OUT	
Registration Number:	4044080		
Registration Number:	3904104	GOVDELIVERY	
Registration Number:	4145821	GOVLOOP	
Registration Number:	4145868	GOVUP	
Registration Number:	4141994	NEXT GENERATION OF GOVERNMENT SUMMIT	
Registration Number:	4656038	NÜAMS	
Registration Number:	4900147	DKAN	
Registration Number:	5264265	VISIONLIVE	
Registration Number:	5255246	VISIONPULSE	
Registration Number:	5210277	VISION	
Registration Number:	4955527	VISION	
Registration Number:	4885435	VISION INTERNET	
Registration Number:	4885434	VISION INTERNET	
Registration Number:	4355680	MINUTETRAQ	
Registration Number:	4362537	E-BOARDROOM	
Registration Number:	4366173	MEDIATRAQ	
Registration Number:	3818754	IQM2	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32868.041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=GS\_Granicus - Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements (Executed)#page1.tif source=GS\_Granicus - Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements (Executed)#page2.tif source=GS\_Granicus - Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements (Executed)#page3.tif source=GS\_Granicus - Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements (Executed)#page4.tif source=GS\_Granicus - Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements (Executed)#page5.tif source=GS\_Granicus - Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements (Executed)#page6.tif source=GS\_Granicus - Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements (Executed)#page7.tif source=GS\_Granicus - Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements (Executed)#page8.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of February 15, 2019, is made by **GOLDMAN SACHS PRIVATE MIDDLE MARKET CREDIT LLC**, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Collateral Agent") in favor of the Pledgors (as defined below).

WHEREAS, **GRANICUS, INC.**, a California corporation ("<u>First Pledgor</u>"), was a party to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 7, 2016 in favor of Collateral Agent (the "<u>First Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2016, in its records at Reel 5871, Frame 0747;

WHEREAS, **GOVDELIVERY, INC.**, now known as GRANICUS, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company and **GOVDELIVERY, LLC**, now known as GRANICUS, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "<u>Second Pledgors</u>"), were a party to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 18, 2016 in favor of Collateral Agent (the "<u>Second Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2016, in its records at Reel 5907, Frame 0761;

WHEREAS, **NUCIVIC, INC.**, now known as NUCIVIC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and **NUCIVIC, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Third Pledgors</u>"), were a party to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 18, 2016 in favor of Collateral Agent (the "<u>Third Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2016, in its records at Reel 5902, Frame 0801;

WHEREAS, **VISION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Fourth Pledgor</u>"), was a party to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2018 in favor of Collateral Agent (the "<u>Fourth Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2018, in its records at Reel 6307, Frame 0235;

WHEREAS, **GRANICUS, LLC**, a Minnesota limited liability company ("<u>Fifth Pledgor</u>"; together with the First Pledgor, the Second Pledgors, the Third Pledgors, and the Fourth Pledgor, the "<u>Pledgors</u>"), was a party to that certain Supplement to Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 2018 in favor of Collateral Agent (the "<u>Fifth Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; together with the First Trademark Security Agreement, the Second Trademark Security Agreement, the Third Trademark Security Agreement, and the Fourth Trademark Security Agreement, the "<u>Agreements</u>"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreements;

WHEREAS, the Agreements granted to the Collateral a security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of the Pledgors in, to and under the Marks (as defined in the Agreements), including without limitation: (i) all of the Pledgors' right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark applications, and service mark applications set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to, concurrently with, or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) fully and finally releases, discharges, and terminates (a) its security interest, continuing lien and other rights in, to and under the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement, and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreements, (ii) agrees that it shall, at the expense of the Pledgors, execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence release and termination of its rights under each of the Loan Documents (as defined in the Security Agreement) with respect to the Marks.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

# GOLDMAN SACHS PRIVATE MIDDLE MARKET CREDIT LLC

By:

Name: David Yu

Title: Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **Reel 5871/Frame 0747**

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
Granicus, Inc.	86/329,654	SPEAKUP
	4,684,738	SILAKUI
Granicus, Inc.	85/375,955	GRANICUS
	4,216,427	GRANICUS
Granicus, Inc.	85/230,051	ILEGISLATE
	4,066,128	ILEGISLATE
Granicus, Inc.	78/557,909	MEDIA VALUT
	3,797,586	MEDIA VAULT
Granicus, Inc.	77/864,012	AICMS
	3,813,635	AICMS
Granicus, Inc.	85/207,849	EUNIVERSA
	4,025,409	EUNIVERSA
Granicus, Inc.	77/947,065	DQANA
	3,863,330	
Granicus, Inc.	78/894,743	AMCAD
	3,344,032	AWCAD

# Reel 5907/Frame 0761

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
GovDelivery, Inc.		"GOVDELIVERY GET THE WORD OUT" (image)
	4,148,585	The Mark consists of the word "GOVDELIVERY" with "GOV" in red and "DELIVERY" in black with a red envelope message bubble on the right hand shoulder thereof with the tail pointing down and to the left and envelope crease lines in white all on top of the words "get the word out." in lower case grey letters.
GovDelivery, Inc.	4,044,080	Envelope graphic (image)  The mark consists of a message bubble in the form of a red envelope with a tail pointing down and to the left and envelope crease lines in white.
GovDelivery, Inc.	3,904,104	GOVDELIVERY
GovDelivery, Inc.	4,145,821	GOVLOOP
GovDelivery, Inc.	4,145,868	GOVUP
GovDelivery, Inc.	4,141,994	NEXT GENERATION OF GOVERNMENT SUMMIT

# Reel 5902/Frame 0801

	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
NuCivic Inc.	4,656,038	<b>nuams</b> The mark consists
		of the wording nuams in
		stylized lettering where
		two umlauts appear above
		the letter "u"
NuCivic Inc.	4,900,147	DKAN

# Reel 6307/Frame 0235

Mark	SERIAL / REGISTRATION No.	FILING / REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER OF RECORD	STATUS
VISIONLIVE	5264265	15-AUG-2017	Vision Technology Solutions, LLC	Registered
VISIONPULSE	5255246	01-AUG-2017	Vision Technology Solutions, LLC	Registered
VISION Design	5210277	23-MAY-2017	Vision Technology Solutions, LLC	Registered
VISION	4955527	10-MAY-2016	Vision Technology Solutions, LLC	Registered
VISION INTERNET Design  VISION  ENTERNET	4885435	12-JAN-2016	Vision Technology Solutions, LLC	Registered
VISION INTERNET	4885434	12-JAN-2016	Vision Technology Solutions, LLC	Registered
VISION	120560	16-NOV-2015	Vision Technology Solutions, LLC	Registered

# Supplement to Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement – Granicus, LLC

Mark	Registration/ Issue Number	Registration/ Issue Date	Owner
MinuteTraq	4,355,680	June 18, 2013	Granicus, LLC
e-Boardroom	4,362,537	July 2, 2013	Granicus, LLC
MediaTraq	4,366,173	July 9, 2013	Granicus, LLC
IQM2	3,818,754	July 13, 2010	Granicus, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0240

**RECORDED: 02/15/2019**